Johnson College

2022 Assessment Day - Facilities

1 -1 find the campus to be a safe environment for my health and well-being.

Response Option

Weight Frequency Percent

Percent Responses

Strongly Disagree (1) 2 1.72% |
Disagree (2) 0 0.00%
Agree (3) 54 46.55% | I
Strongly Agree (4) 60 51.72% | I
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
116/515 (22.52%) 3.48 0.60

2 - | find the following areas on campus to be clean and well maintained.

Campus grounds

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Disagree (1) 4 3.42% [ | 3.41
Disagree (2) 0 0.00%
Agree (3) 57 48.72% | I
Strongly Agree 4) 56 47.86% | I
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
117/515 (22.72%) 3.41 0.67
2 - I find the following areas on campus to be clean and well maintained.
Classrooms
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Disagree (1) 4 3.42% [ | 3.42
Disagree (2) 0 0.00%
Agree (3) 56 47.86% | I
Strongly Agree 4) 57 48.72% | .
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
117/515 (22.72%) 3.42 0.67
2 - | find the following areas on campus to be clean and well maintained.
Lab areas
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Disagree (1) 5 4.27% [ ]
Disagree ) 3 2.56% |
Agree (3) 56 47.86% | I
Strongly Agree 4) 53 45.30% | -
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
117/515 (22.72%) 3.34 0.73
2 - | find the following areas on campus to be clean and well maintained.
Cafeteria
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Disagree (1) 4 3.42% [ | 3.42
Disagree (2) 0 0.00%
Agree (3) 56 47.86% | I
Strongly Agree 4) 57 48.72% | I
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
117/515 (22.72%) 3.42 0.67
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2 - I find the following areas on campus to be clean and well maintained.

Resource Center

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Disagree (1) 4 3.42% [ | 3.44
Disagree (2) 0 0.00%
Agree (3) 53 45.30% | I
Strongly Agree (4) 60 51.28% | I
[} 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
117/515 (22.72%) 3.44 0.68

2 - I find the following areas on campus to be clean and well maintained.

Restrooms
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Disagree (1) 4 3.45% [ | 3.43
Disagree (2) 0 0.00%
Agree (3) 54 46.55% | I
Strongly Agree 4) 58 50.00% ]
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
116/515 (22.52%) 3.43 0.68

3 - Were you satisfied with our Food Services?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Very Satisfied (1) 8 6.84% [ ]
Satisfied ) 22 18.80% | [N 3.48
Neutral (3) 33 28.21% | NN
Not Satisfied (4) 14 11.97% [ |
Never Used (5) 40 34.19% ]
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
117/515 (22.72%) 3.48 1.32

4 - The restrooms on campus are stocked with supplies (toilet paper, paper towels, soap, etc.).

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Disagree (1) 3 2.63% | 3.45
Disagree (2) 2 1.75% |
Agree (3) 50 43.86% | I
Strongly Agree (4) 59 51.75% | I
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
114/515 (22.14%) 3.45 0.67

5 - | have emailed facilities@johnson.edu when | found the restrooms to be in need of service.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Yes (1) 3 2.70% |
No 2) 29 26.13% | . _
| was unaware of this opportunity. (3) 79 71.17% | .
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
111/515 (21.55%) 2.68 0.52
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6 - What is your major?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Advanced Manufacturing Technology (1) 4 3.45% [ |
Architectural Drafting & Design (2) 4 3.45% [ |
Automotive Technology 3) 5 4.31% [ |
Biomedical Equipment Technology (4) 4 3.45% [ |
Building & Property Maintenance (5) 1 0.86% |
Carpentry & Cabinetmaking Technology 6) 9 7.76% [ |
Computer Information Technology (7) 15 12.93% [ ]
Diesel Truck Technology (8) 8 6.90% [ ]
Diesel Preventative Maintenance Technology 9) 0 0.00%
Electrical Construction & Maintenance (10) 13 11.21% [ ]
Technology
Electronic Engineering Technology (11) 3 2.59% |
Heating, Ventilation & Air Conditioning (12) 17 14.66% [ |
Technology
Heavy Equipment Technology (13) 3 2.59% |
Logistics & Supply Chain Management (14) 0 0.00%
Physical Therapist Assistant (15) 2 1.72% |
Radiologic Technology (16) 13 11.21% | Il
Veterinary Technology 17) 8 6.90% [ ]
Welding Technology (18) 7 6.03% [ |
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
116/515 (22.52%) 10.15 4.90
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